
 

 

 

Balmaseda - Balmaseda 66,0 kms. 23/04/2022 14:00:49

ETAPA MEDIA: 32,664 km/h Pag. 1

1º 78 GAUGAIN, Heidi FRA F-JUN URT VELO 64 2:01:14
2º 13 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP F-JUN BIORACER-AURUBIS a  23
3º 56 VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  36
4º 81 PEREZ JOVER, Claudia ESP F-JUN VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  1:14
5º 48 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  1:22
6º 36 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  1:22
7º 2 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  1:24
8º 14 VEGA GONZALEZ, Carolina ESP F-JUN BIORACER-AURUBIS a  1:26
9º 88 RAKHMATULLINA, Daniya RUS F-JUN VIPEQ-LA VACA PURPURA a  1:28

10º 47 BETI PEREZ, Marta ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  1:54
11º 93 OLANO GONZALEZ, Naroa ESP F-JUN ZATIKA a  1:54
12º 102 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio ESP F-M30 TALAVERA a  2:08
13º 59 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jade Lian ESP F-JUN SANSE a  2:32
14º 4 MODENES GARCIA DE MOTILOA, Maria ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:32
15º 79 HERNANDEZ DIAZ, Violeta ESP F-JUN VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  2:32
16º 6 ORTIZ  BELTRAN DE NANCLARES, Ziortza ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:32
17º 33 ANTON CORMENZANA, Mixele ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:32
18º 1 ZURIARRAIN ALTUNA, Izaro ESP F-JUN ANDOAINGO TXIRRINDULARI ESKOLA a  2:32
19º 15 PLAZA AMOZARRAIN, Itxaso ESP F-JUN BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA-LANA a  2:32
20º 70 DOMINGUEZ ESTEVEZ, Sonia ESP F-JUN TEAM FARTO - BTC DEVELOPMENT a  2:32
21º 82 VALVERDE LATORRE, Paula ESP F-JUN VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  2:32
22º 54 VALLE HOYO, Alba ESP F-JUN RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:32
23º 26 PUYO GARCIA, Nayara ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  2:32
24º 67 MOURO ALVAREZ, Valeria ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  2:32
25º 65 ARREGI ARANOA, Naia ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:09
26º 107 GARCIA PULIDO, Cristina ESP F-M30 U.C. FUENLABRADA a  3:09
27º 16 MALLO DOMATO, Carmen ESP F-JUN C.C.CAMBRE-SERVICOS REUNIDOS a  3:14
28º 68 OLIVEIRA ALBERDI, Izaro ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:19
29º 95 SANCHEZ GALARRAGA, Oneka ESP F-JUN ZATIKA a  3:27
30º 72 SANDOVAL AMAT, Ainara ESP F-JUN TOT NET TERRASSA a  3:50
31º 63 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Maitane ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:50
32º 84 ALONSO ALONSO, Natalia ESP F-JUN VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  3:58
33º 25 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  3:58
34º 91 BERGARA AGIRRE, Garazi ESP F-JUN ZATIKA a  3:58
35º 97 DRAVASA SANZ, Irene ESP F-JUN ZU-K / LIMOUSIN a  4:46
36º 60 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Rocio ESP F-JUN SANSE a  4:46
37º 8 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, Marina ESP F-JUN BESAYA CLUB CICLISTA a  4:46
38º 80 MAZA SOLA, Selena ESP F-JUN VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  5:35
39º 7 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  5:45
40º 62 ABECIA RUIZ DE SABANDO, Garazi ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  5:45
41º 43 ARENCIBIA DIAZ, Dara ESP F-JUN LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  5:47
42º 39 ORGAMBIDE SAGARDOY, Saioa ESP F-JUN LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  5:57
43º 64 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Nahia ESP F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  5:57
44º 115 GASKELL, Carolyn Susan GBR F-M40 LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  6:06
45º 46 LISABOIS, Lola FRA F-JUN OCCITANE CYCLISME FORMATION JUNIORS a  7:08
46º 94 PEREZ OIARBIDE, Arene ESP F-JUN ZATIKA a  7:12
47º 89 ERDOCIAIN NAVARRO, Raquel ESP F-JUN ZAAF CYCLING TEAM DE NAVARRA a  7:42
48º 23 HERVAS GALINDO, Lluna ESP F-JUN HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  7:42
49º 29 CASANUEVA GARCIA, Carlota ESP F-JUN ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  7:42
50º 83 VARGAS LOPEZ, Almudena ESP F-JUN VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  7:46
51º 69 TARAS AFANASE, Lidia ROU F-JUN SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  7:46
52º 3 LOPEZ DE URALDE ARANEGUI, Amaia ESP F-JUN ARABARRAK K.T. a  7:46
53º 17 ARCE POLANCO, Adriana ESP F-JUN CAF TURNKEY  ENGINEERING a  7:52

RETIRADOS
5 NUÑEZ PINEDO, Ane ESP ARABARRAK K.T.
9 AGIRRE PEREZ, Izaro ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS

10 ARAKAMA GUTIERREZ, Laia Lin ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS
11 CARBAJOSA MARTIN, Blanca ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS
12 DE MIGUEL ETXEBARRIA, Nahia ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS
18 BORRAS CASAS, Julia ESP CAF TURNKEY  ENGINEERING
19 ALBAREDA LAGO, Carla ESP COSTA BRAVA MEDITERRANEAN FOOD
20 CARO MARTIN, Anaraida ESP COSTA BRAVA MEDITERRANEAN FOOD
21 MONSERRAT ALFARA, Nayhara ESP COSTA BRAVA MEDITERRANEAN FOOD
22 MIRA JUAREZ, Laura Maria ESP G D SUPERMERCADO FROIZ
28 BARCENA RUIZ, Laura ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO
30 AZPITARTE AGORRIA, Leire ESP IURRETA-FURESA
31 BLANCO CALBET, Clara ESP IURRETA-FURESA
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32 CABALLERO CARBALLO, Laura ESP IURRETA-FURESA
34 ASENSIO BELZUNCE, Jasone ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA
35 CHUECA MALO, Zulema ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA
37 MARTINEZ PALACIOS, Nora ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA
38 MONTALBAN AZKETA, Aintzane ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA
44 GONZALEZ MARRERO, Nerea ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS
45 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, Adriana ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS
49 LOPEZ MARTIN, Maria ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA
53 SUPERVIA BASAGOITI, Naroa ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA
55 VALLE HOYO, Ariadna ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA
61 MARTIN LOPEZ, Paula ESP SANSE
66 IKOBALZETA  BERASALUZE, Ohiana ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA
71 CALVET FERNANDEZ, Julia ESP TOT NET TERRASSA
73 SITJAR DELER, Merce ESP TOT NET TERRASSA
74 FERNANDEZ MAZA, Izaro ESP TXORIERRIKO NESKEN TALDEA
75 URIARTE MERINO, Miren Mairu ESP TXORIERRIKO NESKEN TALDEA
76 NIETO MANUEL, Andrea ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA
77 TERCERO LOPEZ, Pilar ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA
85 BARREIRO SANCHEZ, Selena ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS
86 GONZALEZ MEGIDO, Desire ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS
87 QUEVEDO ABELENDA, Haizea ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS
90 RUEDA GARCIA, Cristina ESP ZARAGOZA, ESCUELA CICLISTA
92 MAIZ ARTOLA, June ESP ZATIKA
96 TXINTXURRETA RUIZ, Nagore ESP ZATIKA

101 CAMPOS MARRERO, Isabel ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS
116 RANCEL ROSILLO, Evelina ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS
118 GARCIA GALLARDO, Rosa Maria ESP TENERIFE BIKE POINT- GSPORT-PI
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1º 78 GAUGAIN, Heidi FRA URT VELO 64 2:01:14
2º 13 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA, Estela ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS a  23
3º 56 VELASCO GARCIA, Andrea ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  36
4º 81 PEREZ JOVER, Claudia ESP VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  1:14
5º 48 LEONARDO SANCHEZ, Carolina ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  1:22
6º 36 IMAZ PEREZ, Nahia ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  1:22
7º 2 CAMINO ARTEAGA, Olatz ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  1:24
8º 14 VEGA GONZALEZ, Carolina ESP BIORACER-AURUBIS a  1:26
9º 88 RAKHMATULLINA, Daniya RUS VIPEQ-LA VACA PURPURA a  1:28

10º 47 BETI PEREZ, Marta ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  1:54
11º 93 OLANO GONZALEZ, Naroa ESP ZATIKA a  1:54
12º 59 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Jade Lian ESP SANSE a  2:32
13º 4 MODENES GARCIA DE MOTILOA, Maria ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:32
14º 79 HERNANDEZ DIAZ, Violeta ESP VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  2:32
15º 6 ORTIZ  BELTRAN DE NANCLARES, Ziortza ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  2:32
16º 33 ANTON CORMENZANA, Mixele ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  2:32
17º 1 ZURIARRAIN ALTUNA, Izaro ESP ANDOAINGO TXIRRINDULARI ESKOLA a  2:32
18º 15 PLAZA AMOZARRAIN, Itxaso ESP BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA-LANA a  2:32
19º 70 DOMINGUEZ ESTEVEZ, Sonia ESP TEAM FARTO - BTC DEVELOPMENT a  2:32
20º 82 VALVERDE LATORRE, Paula ESP VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  2:32
21º 54 VALLE HOYO, Alba ESP RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA a  2:32
22º 26 PUYO GARCIA, Nayara ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  2:32
23º 67 MOURO ALVAREZ, Valeria ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  2:32
24º 65 ARREGI ARANOA, Naia ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:09
25º 16 MALLO DOMATO, Carmen ESP C.C.CAMBRE-SERVICOS REUNIDOS a  3:14
26º 68 OLIVEIRA ALBERDI, Izaro ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:19
27º 95 SANCHEZ GALARRAGA, Oneka ESP ZATIKA a  3:27
28º 72 SANDOVAL AMAT, Ainara ESP TOT NET TERRASSA a  3:50
29º 63 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Maitane ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  3:50
30º 84 ALONSO ALONSO, Natalia ESP VIELLA/GUTTRANS a  3:58
31º 25 PUENTE ALBORCH, Alejandra ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  3:58
32º 91 BERGARA AGIRRE, Garazi ESP ZATIKA a  3:58
33º 97 DRAVASA SANZ, Irene ESP ZU-K / LIMOUSIN a  4:46
34º 60 GARCIA MARTINEZ, Rocio ESP SANSE a  4:46
35º 8 FERNANDEZ ROLDAN, Marina ESP BESAYA CLUB CICLISTA a  4:46
36º 80 MAZA SOLA, Selena ESP VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  5:35
37º 7 TRUJILLANO  GOTXI, Lukene ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  5:45
38º 62 ABECIA RUIZ DE SABANDO, Garazi ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  5:45
39º 43 ARENCIBIA DIAZ, Dara ESP LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS a  5:47
40º 39 ORGAMBIDE SAGARDOY, Saioa ESP LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA a  5:57
41º 64 ARANA QUINTANILLA, Nahia ESP SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  5:57
42º 46 LISABOIS, Lola FRA OCCITANE CYCLISME FORMATION JUNIORS a  7:08
43º 94 PEREZ OIARBIDE, Arene ESP ZATIKA a  7:12
44º 89 ERDOCIAIN NAVARRO, Raquel ESP ZAAF CYCLING TEAM DE NAVARRA a  7:42
45º 23 HERVAS GALINDO, Lluna ESP HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL a  7:42
46º 29 CASANUEVA GARCIA, Carlota ESP ISIDORO SAN JUSTO a  7:42
47º 83 VARGAS LOPEZ, Almudena ESP VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES a  7:46
48º 69 TARAS AFANASE, Lidia ROU SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA a  7:46
49º 3 LOPEZ DE URALDE ARANEGUI, Amaia ESP ARABARRAK K.T. a  7:46
50º 17 ARCE POLANCO, Adriana ESP CAF TURNKEY  ENGINEERING a  7:52
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1º 102 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, Rocio ESP TALAVERA 2:03:22
2º 107 GARCIA PULIDO, Cristina ESP U.C. FUENLABRADA a  1:01
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1º 115 GASKELL, Carolyn Susan GBR LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS 2:07:20



 

 

 

GENERAL EQUIPOS

1º RIO MIERA-MERUELO-CANTABRIA FEME 6:07:34
2º VALVERDE TEAM- RICARDO FUENTES VA22 a  2:26
3º ARABARRAK K.T. ARA- a  2:36
4º SEGUROS BILBAO-MIRIBILLA SEGU a  5:08
5º ZATIKA ZATK a  5:27
6º LACTURALE ERMITAGAÑA LACT a  5:59
7º HYUNDAI KORYO CAR - DSTREL DSTR a  10:20


